Ranked by total compensation

68
69
70
n
12
13
74
75
76
11
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
93
93
96
97
97
97
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
110
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
128
128
131
132
133
134
135

Name

Doug Elkins

Collis Ross Geren
Mary Good

Frank J. Peretti
Tracy Quinton Rocker
David Belcher

J. Thomas Walker
Otto J. Loewer Jr.
Rolf Wigand

Robhert Todd Laurence
Carole Cramer

Tom 0. Spicer llI
David Rankin
Timothy Paul Cronan
Elliott West

Gregory Phillips
Mike Johnson
Lawrence A. Davis Jr.
Michael Gealt

Kevin D. Hall

Jeff Shannon Jr.
Thomas D. Jensen
Fred H. Harrison
Reed Greenwood
Chris Peterson

Ed Coulter

Eugene McKay

Larry N. Williams
Carl M. Riddell
Glynn Ray Cyprien
Daniel Eric Hipsher
Russell D. Meller
Mark R. Killenbeck
Charles L. Wilkins
Pu Liu

Len Frey

Elizabeth Hood
Leonard Schaper
Nathan Crook

Terry Siebhenmorgen
Rehecca Paneitz
James Alvin Millar
Kenneth G. Dowless
Linda K. Parker
Kelley Erstine

Neil Martin Schmitt
Daniel J. Konzelmann

Richard Anthony Roeder

Anthony Belmont
Timothy J. Yeager
Barbara Anderson
Bobby Allen

Steve Owens

Craig Warren Thompson

William R. Stripling
Mark J. Cochran
Jack Hamm

Daniel Edward Ferritor
Joyce Anne Wroten
Jeffrey Olson

Dan Bakke

Anthony Kinkel
Charles Welch
Keith Stewart Lushy
Terry Martin

Nina Gupta

Bob Denman

Jack Gillean

(@ Vehicle provided

Highest-Paid State Employees

Title

Executive Chief Information Officer
Dean

Dean, Cyber College

Associate Medical Examiner
Assistant Football Coach

Provost; Vice Chancellor for Academic Affairs

Director, Nanotechnology Center
Professor

Distinguished Professor, Maulden-Entergy Chair

Distinguished Professor, Law
Executive Director, Bio-Science Institute
Department Chair

President

Professor, Walton College of Business
Distinguished Professor

Dean of Schools

Associate Vice Chancellor

Chancellor

Dean, College of Math & Science
Department Chair

Dean

Department Chair

General Counsel

Dean

Athletics Director

Chancellor

Chancellor

Chancellor

Chief Physician Specialist

Assistant Basketball Coach

Assistant Basketball Coach

Professor

Distinguished Professor
Distinguished Professor

Professor

Dean of Schools

Director, Research & Technology Transfer
Professor

Chancellor

Professor

President

Professor, Walton College of Business
Psychiatric Specialist

Psychiatric Specialist

Vice President, Development
Professor

Associate Medical Examiner
Associate Director, Agri Experiment Station
Coordinator, Nurse Anesthesia Clinic

Associate Professor, Walton College of Business

Executive Vice President

Assistant Football Coach

Vice President, University Advancement
Professor

Vice Chancellor, Student Affairs
Department Chair

Vice President, Academic Affairs

Vice President, Academic Affairs

Vice President, University Relations
President

President

Chancellor

President

Department Chair

Professor

Professor, Walton College of Business
Associate Vice Chancellor, Advancement
Vice President, Administrative Services

Agency/Institution

Office of Information Technology
University of Arkansas

University of Arkansas at Little Rock
State Crime Laboratory

University of Arkansas

University of Arkansas at Little Rock
University of Arkansas at Little Rock
University of Arkansas

University of Arkansas at Little Rock
University of Arkansas

Arkansas State University

University of Arkansas

Southern Arkansas University
University of Arkansas

University of Arkansas

Arkansas State University

University of Arkansas

University of Arkansas at Pine Bluff
University of Arkansas at Little Rock
University of Arkansas

University of Arkansas

University of Arkansas

University of Arkansas System
University of Arkansas

University of Arkansas at Little Rock
Arkansas State University-Mountain Home
Arkansas State University-Beebe
Arkansas State University-Newport
Department of Health & Human Services
University of Arkansas

University of Arkansas

University of Arkansas

University of Arkansas

University of Arkansas

University of Arkansas

Arkansas State University

Arkansas State University
University of Arkansas

UA Community College at Morrilton
University of Arkansas

NorthWest Arkansas Community College
University of Arkansas

Department of Health & Human Services
Department of Health & Human Services
University of Central Arkansas
University of Arkansas

State Crime Laboratory

University of Arkansas

Arkansas State University
University of Arkansas

University of Central Arkansas
University of Arkansas

Arkansas State University
University of Arkansas

Arkansas State University
University of Arkansas

Arkansas Tech University

University of Arkansas

University of Arkansas System
North Arkansas College

Pulaski Technical College

UA Community College at Batesville
UA Community College at Hope
University of Arkansas

University of Arkansas

University of Arkansas

University of Arkansas at Little Rock
University of Central Arkansas

Total
Compensation

$166,618
$166,000
$165,605
$165,269
$165,000
$164,521
$162,550
$162,000
$161,672
$160,436
$160,270
$159,650
$157,503
$157,305
$155,709
$154,950
$154,765
$154,500
$154,350
$153,600
$152,812
$152,250
$152,145
$151,872
$151,147
$151,007
$151,007
$151,007
$150,504
$150,000
$150,000
$150,000
$149,488
$149,050
$148,692
$148,536
$148,307
$148,296
$147,400
$147,162
$147,000
$146,996
$146,993
$146,993
$146,660
$146,567
$146,481
$145,137
$145,000
$145,000
$144,677
$143,780
$143,632
$143,609
$143,467
$143,230
$143,170
$142,702
$142,661
$142,545
$142,000
$142,000
$142,000
$141,610
$141,400
$141,321
$140,958
$140,919

Other
State Salary Compensation
$166,618 $0
$166,000 $0
$165,605 $0
$165,269 $0
$165,000 $0
$164,521 $0
$162,550 $0
$162,000 $0
$161,672 $0
$160,436 $0
$160,270 $0
$159,650 $0
$157,503 $0
$157,305 $0
$155,709 $0
$154,950 $0
$154,765 $0 (D
$154,500 $0
$154,350 $0
$153,600 $0
$152,812 $0
$152,250 $0
$152,145 $0
$151,872 $0
$151,147 $0
$151,007 $0
$151,007 $0
$151,007 $0
$150,504 $0
$150,000 $0
$150,000 $0
$150,000 $0
$149,488 $0
$149,050 $0
$148,692 $0
$148,536 $0
$148,307 $0
$148,296 $0
$142,000 $5,400
$147,162 $0
$147,000 $0
$146,996 $0
$146,993 $0
$146,993 $0
$146,660 $0
$146,567 $0
$146,481 $0
$145,137 $0
$145,000 $0
$145,000 $0
$144,677 $0
$143,780 $0
$143,632 $0
$143,609 $0
$143,467 $0
$143,230 $0
$143,170 $0
$142,702 $0
$142,661 $0
$142,545 $0
$142,000 $0
$142,000 $0
$142,000 $0
$141,610 $0
$141,400 $0
$141,321 $0
$140,958 $0
$140,919 $0

Researched by Gwen Moritz



