

Highest-Paid State Employees

Ranked by total compensation

Name	Title	Agency/Institution	Total Compensation	State Salary	Other Compensation
68 Doug Elkins	Executive Chief Information Officer	Office of Information Technology	\$166,618	\$166,618	\$0
69 Collis Ross Geren	Dean	University of Arkansas	\$166,000	\$166,000	\$0
70 Mary Good	Dean, Cyber College	University of Arkansas at Little Rock	\$165,605	\$165,605	\$0
71 Frank J. Peretti	Associate Medical Examiner	State Crime Laboratory	\$165,269	\$165,269	\$0
72 Tracy Quinton Rocker	Assistant Football Coach	University of Arkansas	\$165,000	\$165,000	\$0
73 David Belcher	Provost; Vice Chancellor for Academic Affairs	University of Arkansas at Little Rock	\$164,521	\$164,521	\$0
74 J. Thomas Walker	Director, Nanotechnology Center	University of Arkansas at Little Rock	\$162,550	\$162,550	\$0
75 Otto J. Loewer Jr.	Professor	University of Arkansas	\$162,000	\$162,000	\$0
76 Rolf Wigand	Distinguished Professor, Maulden-Entergy Chair	University of Arkansas at Little Rock	\$161,672	\$161,672	\$0
77 Robert Todd Laurence	Distinguished Professor, Law	University of Arkansas	\$160,436	\$160,436	\$0
78 Carole Cramer	Executive Director, Bio-Science Institute	Arkansas State University	\$160,270	\$160,270	\$0
79 Tom O. Spicer III	Department Chair	University of Arkansas	\$159,650	\$159,650	\$0
80 David Rankin	President	Southern Arkansas University	\$157,503	\$157,503	\$0
81 Timothy Paul Cronan	Professor, Walton College of Business	University of Arkansas	\$157,305	\$157,305	\$0
82 Elliott West	Distinguished Professor	University of Arkansas	\$155,709	\$155,709	\$0
83 Gregory Phillips	Dean of Schools	Arkansas State University	\$154,950	\$154,950	\$0
84 Mike Johnson	Associate Vice Chancellor	University of Arkansas	\$154,765	\$154,765	\$0 ①
85 Lawrence A. Davis Jr.	Chancellor	University of Arkansas at Pine Bluff	\$154,500	\$154,500	\$0
86 Michael Gealt	Dean, College of Math & Science	University of Arkansas at Little Rock	\$154,350	\$154,350	\$0
87 Kevin D. Hall	Department Chair	University of Arkansas	\$153,600	\$153,600	\$0
88 Jeff Shannon Jr.	Dean	University of Arkansas	\$152,812	\$152,812	\$0
89 Thomas D. Jensen	Department Chair	University of Arkansas	\$152,250	\$152,250	\$0
90 Fred H. Harrison	General Counsel	University of Arkansas System	\$152,145	\$152,145	\$0
91 Reed Greenwood	Dean	University of Arkansas	\$151,872	\$151,872	\$0
92 Chris Peterson	Athletics Director	University of Arkansas at Little Rock	\$151,147	\$151,147	\$0
93 Ed Coulter	Chancellor	Arkansas State University-Mountain Home	\$151,007	\$151,007	\$0
93 Eugene McKay	Chancellor	Arkansas State University-Beebe	\$151,007	\$151,007	\$0
93 Larry N. Williams	Chancellor	Arkansas State University-Newport	\$151,007	\$151,007	\$0
96 Carl M. Riddell	Chief Physician Specialist	Department of Health & Human Services	\$150,504	\$150,504	\$0
97 Glynn Ray Cyprien	Assistant Basketball Coach	University of Arkansas	\$150,000	\$150,000	\$0
97 Daniel Eric Hipsher	Assistant Basketball Coach	University of Arkansas	\$150,000	\$150,000	\$0
97 Russell D. Meller	Professor	University of Arkansas	\$150,000	\$150,000	\$0
100 Mark R. Killenbeck	Distinguished Professor	University of Arkansas	\$149,488	\$149,488	\$0
101 Charles L. Wilkins	Distinguished Professor	University of Arkansas	\$149,050	\$149,050	\$0
102 Pu Liu	Professor	University of Arkansas	\$148,692	\$148,692	\$0
103 Len Frey	Dean of Schools	Arkansas State University	\$148,536	\$148,536	\$0
104 Elizabeth Hood	Director, Research & Technology Transfer	Arkansas State University	\$148,307	\$148,307	\$0
105 Leonard Schaper	Professor	University of Arkansas	\$148,296	\$148,296	\$0
106 Nathan Crook	Chancellor	UA Community College at Morrilton	\$147,400	\$142,000	\$5,400
107 Terry Siebenmorgen	Professor	University of Arkansas	\$147,162	\$147,162	\$0
108 Rebecca Paneitz	President	NorthWest Arkansas Community College	\$147,000	\$147,000	\$0
109 James Alvin Millar	Professor, Walton College of Business	University of Arkansas	\$146,996	\$146,996	\$0
110 Kenneth G. Dowless	Psychiatric Specialist	Department of Health & Human Services	\$146,993	\$146,993	\$0
110 Linda K. Parker	Psychiatric Specialist	Department of Health & Human Services	\$146,993	\$146,993	\$0
112 Kelley Erstine	Vice President, Development	University of Central Arkansas	\$146,660	\$146,660	\$0
113 Neil Martin Schmitt	Professor	University of Arkansas	\$146,567	\$146,567	\$0
114 Daniel J. Konzelmann	Associate Medical Examiner	State Crime Laboratory	\$146,481	\$146,481	\$0
115 Richard Anthony Roeder	Associate Director, Agri Experiment Station	University of Arkansas	\$145,137	\$145,137	\$0
116 Anthony Belmont	Coordinator, Nurse Anesthesia Clinic	Arkansas State University	\$145,000	\$145,000	\$0
117 Timothy J. Yeager	Associate Professor, Walton College of Business	University of Arkansas	\$145,000	\$145,000	\$0
118 Barbara Anderson	Executive Vice President	University of Central Arkansas	\$144,677	\$144,677	\$0
119 Bobby Allen	Assistant Football Coach	University of Arkansas	\$143,780	\$143,780	\$0
120 Steve Owens	Vice President, University Advancement	Arkansas State University	\$143,632	\$143,632	\$0
121 Craig Warren Thompson	Professor	University of Arkansas	\$143,609	\$143,609	\$0
122 William R. Stripling	Vice Chancellor, Student Affairs	Arkansas State University	\$143,467	\$143,467	\$0
123 Mark J. Cochran	Department Chair	University of Arkansas	\$143,230	\$143,230	\$0
124 Jack Hamm	Vice President, Academic Affairs	Arkansas Tech University	\$143,170	\$143,170	\$0
125 Daniel Edward Ferritor	Vice President, Academic Affairs	University of Arkansas	\$142,702	\$142,702	\$0
126 Joyce Anne Wroten	Vice President, University Relations	University of Arkansas System	\$142,661	\$142,661	\$0
127 Jeffrey Olson	President	North Arkansas College	\$142,545	\$142,545	\$0
128 Dan Bakke	President	Pulaski Technical College	\$142,000	\$142,000	\$0
128 Anthony Kinkel	Chancellor	UA Community College at Batesville	\$142,000	\$142,000	\$0
128 Charles Welch	President	UA Community College at Hope	\$142,000	\$142,000	\$0
131 Keith Stewart Lusby	Department Chair	University of Arkansas	\$141,610	\$141,610	\$0
132 Terry Martin	Professor	University of Arkansas	\$141,400	\$141,400	\$0
133 Nina Gupta	Professor, Walton College of Business	University of Arkansas	\$141,321	\$141,321	\$0
134 Bob Denman	Associate Vice Chancellor, Advancement	University of Arkansas at Little Rock	\$140,958	\$140,958	\$0
135 Jack Gillean	Vice President, Administrative Services	University of Central Arkansas	\$140,919	\$140,919	\$0

① Vehicle provided